FY24 at a cost of $18.0 million. This represents 80.7% of the maximum

shares which may be bought back under the program

▪ Subject to market trading conditions, the Group anticipates completing

the share buyback in FY25. As at 21 August 2024, 45.1 million shares

now purchased at a total cost of $21.2 million (93.9% of the maximum

shares which may be bought back under the program).

APPENDICES
30

APPENDIX 1
Segmented Results – FY24

31

A$m
Theme Parks &

Attractions Corporate
Continuing
Operations

Discontinued
Operations
Main Event Consolidated

Segment revenue 87.0 - 87.0 - 87.0

Operating EBITDA 2.3 (6.9) (4.6) - (4.6)

Gain on disposal of Main Event business - - - 12.6 12.6

Segment EBITDA 2.3 (6.9) (4.6) 12.6 8.0

Depreciation and amortisation (9.8) - (9.8) - (9.8)

Amortisation of lease assets (0.3) (0.1) (0.4) - (0.4)

Segment EBIT (7.8) (7.0) (14.8) 12.6 (2.2)

Lease liability interest expense (0.1) - (0.1)

Net Interest income 5.3 - 5.3

(Loss)/profit before tax (9.6) 12.6 3.0

Income tax expense (0.4) - (0.4)

Net (loss)/profit after tax (10.0) 12.6 2.6

APPENDIX 1
Segmented Results – FY23

32

A$m
Theme Parks &

Attractions Corporate
Continuing
Operations

Discontinued
Operations
Main Event Consolidated

Segment revenue 83.9 - 83.9 - 83.9

Operating EBITDA 3.1 (7.9) (4.8) - (4.8)

Gain on disposal of Main Event business - - - 682.4 682.4

Segment EBITDA 3.1 (7.9) (4.8) 682.4 677.6

Depreciation and amortisation (7.8) - (7.8) - (7.8)

Amortisation of lease assets (0.1) (0.1) (0.2) - (0.2)

Segment EBIT (4.8) (8.0) (12.8) 682.4 669.6

Net interest income 4.4 - 4.4

(Loss)/profit before tax (8.4) 682.4 674.0

Income tax expense (9.3) - (9.3)

Net (loss)/profit after tax (17.7) 682.4 664.7

APPENDIX 2
Specific Items by business unit – FY24

33

Theme Parks &
Attractions Corporate

Continuing
Operations

Discontinued
Operations
Main Event Consolidated

Segment EBITDA has been impacted by the following
Specific Items:

Shareholder class action costs, net of insurance recoveries (3.5) - (3.5) - (3.5)

Gain on disposal of Main Event business - - - 12.6 12.6

Insurance income in relation to storm property damage 0.7 - 0.7 - 0.7

Storm related expenses (0.9) - (0.9) - (0.9)

Restructuring and other non-recurring items (0.1) (0.2) (0.3) - (0.3)

Non-cash LTI valuation expenses (0.5) (0.3) (0.8) - (0.8)

Unrealised derivative losses - (0.3) (0.3) - (0.3)

Loss on disposal of assets (1.0) - (1.0) - (1.0)

Lease payments no longer recognised in EBITDA under AASB
16 Leases

0.3 0.1 0.4 - 0.4

Total (5.0) (0.7) (5.7) 12.6 6.9

The net profit after tax also impacted by the following
Specific Items:

Lease asset amortisation and lease interest expense
recognised under AASB 16 Leases